503209875 03/09/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3256490

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
PANASONIC HEALTHCARE CO., LTD.	02/23/2015

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PANASONIC HEALTHCARE HOLDINGS CO., LTD.	
Street Address:	2-38-5 NISHISHIMBASHI, MINATO-KU	
City:	TOKYO	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	105-8433	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14389175
Application Number:	14389214

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (612)455-3801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6124553800

Email: pkerkhove@hsml.com

Correspondent Name: HAMRE, SCHUMANN, MUELLER & LARSON, P.C.

Address Line 1: P. O. BOX 2902

Address Line 4: MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	ORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10873.2619USWO & 2620USWO	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	DOUGLAS P. MUELLER	
SIGNATURE:	/Douglas P. Mueller/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/09/2015	

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_2619-2620#page1.tif source=Assignment_2619-2620#page2.tif

PATENT 503209875 REEL: 035115 FRAME: 0330

CORPORATION TO CORPORATION ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Panasonic Healthcare Co., Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of the country of Japan and having an office and place of business at 2131-1, Minamigata, Toon-shi, Ehime 791-0395, Japan (hereinafter referred to as the "UNDERSIGNED"), has acquired by assignment inventions for which applications for United States Letters Patent were filed on;

- 1. September 29, 2014 under Serial No. 14/389175 entitled BIOLOGICAL INFORMATION MEASUREMENT DEVICE, AND BIOLOGICAL INFORMATOIN MEASUREMENT METHOD USING SAME
- 2. September 29, 2014 under Serial No. 14/389214 entitled BIOLOGICAL INFORMATION MEASUREMENT DEVICE AND BIOLOGICAL INFORMATOIN MEASUREMENT METHOD USING SAME

AND WHEREAS, Panasonic Healthcare Holdings Co., Ltd., a corporation organized under the laws of the country of Japan and having an office and place of business at 2-38-5 Nishishimbashi, Minato-ku, Tokyo 105-8433, Japan (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), wishes to acquire the right, title and interest in and to said U.S. Letters Patent obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the UNDERSIGNED hereby sells, assigns and transfers to the above ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, the right, title and interest in the United States in and to U.S. Patent Application Nos. 14/389175 and 14/389214 all reissues or extensions of such patents and the UNDERSIGNED hereby authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all United States Letters Patent for the aforesaid invention to the ASSIGNEE of the right, title and interest in and to the same, for the use of the ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns.

THE UNDERSIGNED represents and agrees with said ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by the UNDERSIGNED, and that full right to convey the same as herein expressed is possessed by the UNDERSIGNED.

1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the UNDERSIGNED have hereunto set its hand on the date indicated below.

Dated: Feb. 23, 2015

y: <u>0</u>

Daisuke NAGANO

Director, Intellectual Property Center

Authorized Signing Officer Panasonic Healthcare Co., Ltd.